PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4913162

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
RONALD K. YAMAMOTO	03/27/2018
STANLEY R. CONSTON	03/27/2018
ROBERT STEVEN BLEY	03/27/2018

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	OXULAR LIMITED		
Street Address:	1 ROBERT ROBINSON AVENUE		
Internal Address:	MAGDALEN CENTRE		
City:	OXFORD		
State/Country:	GREAT BRITAIN		
Postal Code:	0X4 4GA		

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	15760717

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (610)640-1965

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 6106512277

Email: chill@stradley.com

Correspondent Name: PAUL K. LEGAARD, ESQ.

Address Line 1: 30 VALLEY STREAM PARKWAY

Address Line 2: STRADLEY RONON STEVENS & YOUNG, LLP

Address Line 4: MALVERN, PENNSYLVANIA 19355-1481

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	188326.09601 (2051)
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	CATHERINE HILL
SIGNATURE:	/Cathy1/
DATE SIGNED:	04/12/2018

Total Attachments: 4

source=188326-09601US-ExecAsn-180412#page1.tif source=188326-09601US-ExecAsn-180412#page2.tif

PATENT 504866422 REEL: 045524 FRAME: 0299

source=188326-09601US-ExecAsn-180412#page3.tif source=188326-09601US-ExecAsn-180412#page4.tif

> PATENT REEL: 045524 FRAME: 0300

<u>ASSIGNMENT</u>

WHEREAS, we, Ronald K. Yamamoto, of San Francisco, California; Stanley R. Conston, of San Carlos, California; and Robert Steven Bley, of Menlo Park, California, hereinafter referred to as the ASSIGNORS, have invented a certain invention entitled "Ophthalmic Injection Device," for which we have made an application for Letters Patent of the United States, said application having been assigned Application Serial No. 15/760,717; and

WHEREAS, Oxular Limited, hereinafter referred to as the ASSIGNEE, of Magdalen Centre, 1 Robert Robinson Avenue, Oxford, Great Britain, OX4 4GA, a corporation of Great Britain, is desirous of acquiring our entire right, title and interest in and to said inventions or improvements and in and to said application, and in, to and under any and all Letters Patent which may be granted on or as a result thereof in any and all countries;

NOW, THEREFORE, for and in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) to each of us in hand paid by said ASSIGNEE, and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, we, said ASSIGNORS, intending to be legally bound, have sold, assigned, transferred and set over, and by these presents do hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over to said ASSIGNEE, the entire right, title and interest in and to said inventions and/or improvements and said application and any and all continuations, divisions and renewals of and substitutes for said application and to and under any and all additional Letters Patent which may be granted on or as a result thereof in the United States, and any reissue or reissues or extension or extensions of said Letters Patent, and the entire right, title, and interest in said invention and/or improvements for all foreign countries, including all priority rights under the Paris Convention, and agree to execute, at the request of said ASSIGNEE or its assignees, all documents in connection with any application for foreign Letters Patent therefore, and the full right to sue for and recover all profits and damages recoverable for past infringement of the same, and the right to claim priority, and assign to and authorize said ASSIGNEE to file in our names applications for Letters Patent in the United States and all foreign countries, the same to be held and enjoyed

1

PATENT REEL: 045524 FRAME: 0301

PATENT APPLICATION

Joint Inventors - Witness

DOCKET NO. 188326.09601/P106867US-WO

by said ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns, nominees or legal representatives, to the full end of the term or terms for which said Letters Patent respectively may be granted, reissued or extended, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by ASSIGNOR had this

assignment, sale and transfer not been made.

AND we hereby covenant that we have full right to convey our entire interest herein assigned, and that we have not executed and will not execute any agreement in conflict herewith, and we further covenant and agree that we will each time request is made and without undue delay, execute and deliver all such papers as may be necessary or desirable to perfect the title to said inventions or improvements, said application and said Letters Patent to said ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns, nominees, or legal representatives, and each of us agrees to communicate to said ASSIGNEE or to its nominee all known facts respecting said inventions or improvements, said application and said Letters Patent, to testify in any legal proceedings, to sign all lawful papers, to execute all disclaimers and divisional, continuing, reissue and foreign applications, to make all rightful oaths, and generally to do everything possible to aid said ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns, nominees and legal representatives to obtain and enforce for its or their own benefit proper patent protection for said inventions or improvements in any and all countries, all at the expense, however, of said ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns, nominees, or legal representatives.

AND we hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States and any official of any country or countries foreign to the United States whose duty it is to issue patents on applications as aforesaid, to issue to said ASSIGNEE, as assignee of our entire right, title and interest, any and all Letters Patent for said inventions or improvements, including any and all Letters Patent of the United States which may be issued and granted on or as a result of the application aforesaid, in accordance with the terms of this ASSIGNMENT.

AND this ASSIGNMENT may be executed in multiple counterparts, each of which shall be deemed to be an original of this ASSIGNMENT. Additionally, we hereby authorize our

2

PATENT REEL: 045524 FRAME: 0302 attorneys to collect the signature pages of each executed counterpart and to attach those signature pages to a single copy of this instrument, which single copy and attached signature pages together shall constitute an original of this ASSIGNMENT.

AND if the invention requires a biological deposit, ASSIGNORS also grant to ASSIGNEE such control over any deposit made by ASSIGNORS as may be necessary to the validity of the patent rights assigned herein.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, we have hereunto set our hands and seals.

Dated:	March :	》 , 2018	Maria de la	L. Marinera marks
		······································	Ronald K. Ya	mamoto
STATE	MENT OF	WITNESS		
SIGNEL	at S	ian Carlos i	California	US A(Country)
		(City)		(Country)
This	<i>734</i> /7 q	ay of March	, 2018.	
1. <u>77</u> 6	<u>N_7.</u>	NGUYEN		, whose full residence address is
242 personal	ARDEND ly present as day of	ALE DR DA nd did see Ronald I March	LY C 1TY A K. Vamamot o exect , 2018, and such	, whose full residence address is タイクまみ (いろん), was ate the above ASSIGNMENT on the ASSIGNOR is personally known to
		described in such do		
		Si	7/64 7/444	+4944

DOCKET NO. 188326.09601/P106867US-WO	PATENT APPLICATION Joint Inventors - Witness
Dated: March 27, 2018 Stanley R. Conston	4
STATEMENT OF WITNESS	
SIGNED at <u>San Carlos California</u> USA (City)	(Country)
This <u>& 7 th</u> day of <u>Ma(ch</u> , 2018.	
I. TIEN T. NGUEN who 242-AIDENDALE DR, DALY CITY, CA 940 personally present and did see Stanley R. Conston execute the above 33 th day of March 2018, and such ASSIGNO me to be the person described in such document.	ASSIGNMENT on the
Signature of Wirness Styl	
Dated: March 27, 2018 Robert Steven Bley	
STATEMENT OF WITNESS	
SIGNED at Say Carlos , Cali-horaia USA (City)	(Country)
This 37+4 day of MARCH . 2018.	
I, TIEN 7 NGUYEN , who 242-ARDENDALE DR., DALY CTY CA 94 personally present and did see Robert Steven Bley execute the above day of MARGH, 2018, and such ASSIGNO me to be the person described in such document.	se full residence address is O/4 ((S/A)), was ASSIGNMENT on the OR is personally known to
Tien They Nowe Signature of Witness	

4